
 

2015 ASHES SERIES TOUR 1 : CARDIFF, LORD’S & GREECE  

TOUR ITINERARY 

 
Monday 29th June, 2015 
Today we arrive in Athens where we will have 3 nights at hotel Fresh. If you are booked on our group flights there will be 
transfer waiting to take us directly to the hotel. Tonight we have our welcome dinner at a local restaurant.  
 
 
Tuesday 30th June, 2015  
After breakfast we have a half day sightseeing tour of Athens, including tickets to the Acropolis, Ancient Agora, Theatre of 
Dionysos, Roman Agora, Temple of Olympian Zeus and Hadrian's Library. This afternoon is yours to explore this ancient city, 
or just kick back and enjoy some time in the sun.  
 
 
Wednesday 1st July, 2015 
Full day free at leisure.  
 
 
Thursday 2nd July, 2015 
This morning we check out of our Athens hotel and transfer to stunning Santorini and our hotel Kallisita Thera. This afternoon 
we have a half day city tour then dinner is included at a local restaurant. 
 
 
Friday 3rd July, 2015 
Full day free at leisure.  
 
 
Saturday 4th July, 2015 
Today we depart Santorini and take the SeaJet to our next destination Crete and check in to our hotel Astoria Capsis where 
we will spend the next three nights. Crete is famous for its rich mythology and ancient history, making its many museums a 
must visit.  
 
 
Sunday 5th July, 2015 
After breakfast we have a half day tour of Crete including visits to the Agios Markos Church and Village of Anogia. This 
afternoon is free at leisure.  
 
 
Monday 6th July, 2015 
Full day free at leisure.  
 
 
Tuesday 7th July, 2015 
This morning we check out of our hotel and transfer to Crete-Heraklion Airport for our flight to London-Heathrow Airport. 
On arrival we transfer to our Cardiff hotel Park Plaza, a short walk to Sophia Gardens. This evening we attend the Cricket 
Australia Travel Office Pre-match Function, where celebrity guest speakers will give us an insight into the series ahead of the 
first test. 
 
 
Wednesday 8th July, 2015 
1st Day of the 1st Ashes Test at Sophia Gardens. 
 
 
Thursday 9th July, 2015 
2nd Day of the 1st Ashes Test at Sophia Gardens. 
 



 

 
Friday 10th July, 2015 
3rd Day of the 1st Ashes Test at Sophia Gardens. 
 
 
Saturday 11th July, 2015 
4th Day of the 1st Ashes Test at Sophia Gardens. 
 
 
Sunday 12th July, 2015 
5th Day of the 1st Ashes Test at Sophia Gardens. 
 
 
Monday 13th July, 2015 
Today we transfer to our Stratford-Upon-Avon hotel MacDonald Swan's Nest. On the way we have a tour of Bath including 
entrance to Roman Baths Museum and Pump Rooms. This afternoon we have a walking tour of Stratford-Upon-Avon with 
entrance to the Shakespeare Centre.  
 
 
Tuesday 14th July, 2015 
Today we have a city tour of Windsor including entrance to Windsor Castle, State Parliaments, St George's Chapel, Queen 
Mary's Doll House and Castle Precincts. This afternoon we will transfer to our 5 star London hotel Grange St Paul's. This 
evening includes the Premium Sport Tours function at The Oval.  
 
 
Wednesday 15th July, 2015 
This morning we have our London city tour where we will see all the London landmarks including Big Ben, Tower Bridge, 
Trafalgar Square, Westminster Cathedral and the Changing of the Guards at Buckingham Palace. This afternoon is free at 
leisure before our Cricket Australia Travel Office Pre-match Function at the Park Plaza Westminster with a 3 course dinner 
and drinks package included.  
 
 
Thursday 16th July, 2015 
1st Day of the 2nd Ashes Test at Lord's. A 7 day London Travel Card is included for your convenience.  
 
 
Friday 17th July, 2015 
2nd Day of the 2nd Ashes Test at Lord's. 
 
 
Saturday 18th July, 2015 
3rd Day of the 2nd Ashes Test at Lord's. 
 
 
Sunday 19th July, 2015 
4th Day of the 2nd Ashes Test at Lord's. 
 
 
Monday 20th July, 2015 
5th Day of the 2nd Ashes Test at Lord's. 
 
 
Tuesday 21st July, 2015 
Today our tour ends and we check out of our London hotel. If you are booked on our group flights there will be a transfer 
included to Heathrow Airport. 
 


